

13 May 2022

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) (the Act) – reference: OIR 2122-246

I refer to your information request we received on 1 May 2022 for the following:

I request this information, per year, for the last 5 years. I recognise that that may not be available for the current 2022 period but if possible I would appreciate it. Please note, if any information is unavailable, I would request the remainder of the available information to still be provided.

- 1. The amount of infringement notices for all stationary vehicle offences. Both the fine dollar amount total as well as the total amounts, broken down into each stationary vehicle offence.**

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

- 2. The amount of infringement notices for all stationary vehicle offences that occurred in an off-road parking facility. Both the fine dollar amount total as well as the total amounts, broken down into each stationary vehicle offence.**

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet.

We do not code stationary vehicle offences separately to off road parking offences. The infringement type field contains further information about the offences.

I trust this information is of assistance.

Ngā mihi



James Jefferson
Group Manager Regulatory Services
Te Kaihautū Ratonga Whakaritenga

Infringement Type	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
	Sum of amount	Number of Infringements	Sum of amount	Number of Infringements	Sum of amount	Number of Infringements	Sum of amount	Number of Infringements	Sum of amount	Number of Infringements
Current lic label not affixed in prescr manner	\$ 4,400.00	22	\$ 10,200.00	51	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 600.00	3		
Displayed other than authorised registration plate									\$ 200.00	1
Double Parking	\$ 480.00	8	\$ 420.00	7						
Failed To Display Red Marker Light On Gsv			\$ 150.00	1						
Inconsiderate Parking	\$ 1,140.00	16	\$ 660.00	11	\$ 240.00	4	\$ 60.00	1		
Incorrect Kerb Parking - Left Side Of Road	\$ 1,100.00	27	\$ 600.00	15	\$ 80.00	2	\$ 400.00	10	\$ 40.00	1
No Evidence Of Inspection Commercial Vehicle	\$ 2,400.00	4	\$ 1,200.00	2						
No Evidence Of Inspection Private Vehicle	\$ 22,200.00	111	\$ 39,200.00	196	\$ 14,200.00	71	\$ 27,600.00	138	\$ 4,000.00	20
Obscured or indistinguishable licence label	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 600.00	3						
Obscured or indistinguishable registration plate					\$ 400.00	2				
Operated an unlicensed motor vehicle	\$ 52,200.00	261	\$ 69,200.00	346	\$ 15,800.00	79	\$ 34,600.00	173	\$ 4,200.00	21
Operated an unregistered motor vehicle	\$ 6,000.00	30	\$ 2,200.00	11	\$ 1,600.00	8	\$ 1,200.00	6	\$ 200.00	1
Parked a vehicle in a prohibited area on a beach							\$ 240.00	6	\$ 1,840.00	46
Parked Across Vehicle Entrance	\$ 1,961.04	45	\$ 1,540.00	36	\$ 80.00	2	\$ 280.00	7		
Parked Between Fire Hydrant And Road Marking	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 160.00	4				
Parked in a clearway	\$ 360.00	6					\$ 60.00	1		
Parked In Area Reserved For Disabled Persons	\$ 1,500.00	10	\$ 4,553.67	30	\$ 2,250.00	15	\$ 2,700.00	18	\$ 300.00	2
Parked In Area Reserved For Hire Or Reward Vehicle	\$ 60.00	1	\$ 180.00	3						
Parked In Prohibited Area	\$ 5,960.00	149	\$ 10,840.00	271	\$ 1,120.00	28	\$ 80.00	2		
Parked Near Corner Bend Rise Or Intersection	\$ 40.00	1								
Parked Near Fire Hydrant					\$ 40.00	1	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 40.00	1
Parked On A Flush Median			\$ 40.00	1						
Parked On A Loading Zone			\$ 80.00	2						
Parked On Broken Yellow Line	\$ 3,975.00	65	\$ 6,660.00	111	\$ 1,860.00	31	\$ 1,740.00	29	\$ 180.00	3
Parked On Footpath	\$ 2,320.00	58	\$ 3,480.00	87	\$ 1,480.00	37	\$ 2,760.00	69	\$ 280.00	7
Parked On Or Near A Pedestrian Crossing			\$ 60.00	1			\$ 60.00	1		
Parked on roadside grass plot, shrubs or flower be	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 80.00	2	\$ 80.00	2	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 120.00	3
Parked Over The Time Limit < 1 Hr	\$ 1,875.00	125	\$ 3,210.00	214	\$ 1,470.00	98	\$ 1,290.00	86	\$ 165.00	11
Parked Over The Time Limit < 30 Mins	\$ 1,056.00	88	\$ 576.00	48	\$ 1,224.00	102	\$ 648.00	54		
Parked Over The Time Limit > 6 Hrs	\$ 57.00	1	\$ 285.00	5						
Parked Over The Time Limit 1 - 2 Hours	\$ 5,061.00	241	\$ 9,240.00	440	\$ 1,533.00	73	\$ 1,470.00	70	\$ 63.00	3
Parked Over The Time Limit 2 - 4 Hrs	\$ 5,670.00	189	\$ 6,720.00	224	\$ 1,080.00	36	\$ 390.00	13		
Parked Over The Time Limit 4 - 6 Hrs	\$ 294.00	7	\$ 798.00	19	\$ 42.00	1				
Parked unlawfully in a pick-up and drop-off area			\$ 40.00	1						
Parked Within 6 Metres Of An Intersection			\$ 113.67	1	\$ 120.00	2				
Parked Within 6m Indicated Bus Stop	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 800.00	20	\$ 240.00	6	\$ 120.00	3		
Registration plates not affixed in prescribed mann							\$ 400.00	2		
Used vehicle with exemption from continuous licens	\$ 2,800.00	14								
Grand Total	\$ 123,389.04	1487	\$ 173,766.34	2160	\$ 45,699.00	607	\$ 76,778.00	694	\$ 11,628.00	120